“YELLOW BRICK ROAD”

COMPARATIVE DATA REPORT

Three Prior Fiscal Years
2005/06 through 2007/08

Source: Annual Financial Reports (AFRs)

Districts (13):

Brevard Palm Beach
Duval Pinellas
Hillsborough Polk
Lee Sarasota
Miami-Dade Seminole
Orange
Funds
*Pasco data unavailable Operating
Federal
“Combo”
November 2008

PCSB/LKJ



SET ONE

Pinellas Expenditure Matrix

Fiscal Year 2007/08

Fund 100 Operating
Fund 420 Federal Projects
“Combo” 100 + 420 Combined
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SET TWO

AFR Function Data

2007/08
2006/07
2005/06

Percent Spent by Function

Relative Pinellas Ranking 1 thru 13
1 = Highest % within Function
13 = Lowest % within Function

Eunds

Operating (100)
Federal (420)
Combo (100 + 420)



Operating - Functions

Function Cateqgory

BXXX
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500

Direct Instruction

Pupil Personnel

Media Services

Curriculum

Instr Staff Training

Instruction Related Technology

Subtotal Instructional Services

7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
7420
9300
74XX

School Board

General Administration
School Administration
Facility Acquisition
Fiscal Services

Food Service

Central Services
Transportation
Operation of Plant
Plant Maintenance
Admin Technology Services
Community Services
Facilities Capital

Other Capital Outlay
Principal/Interest

Subtotal Non-Instructional Services

Total

Pinellas Comparisons Operating
Twelve District
AFR Data - Three Years
Fund 100
07/08 06/07 05/06

% Rank % Rank % Rank
63.02% 6 62.37% 6 61.10% 9
4.13% 6 4.17% 7 4.28% 6
1.51% 5T(2) 1.54% 7 1.58% 7
1.32% 8 1.59% 7 1.86% 4
0.71% 8 0.37% 11 0.33% 11
0.22% 11 0.04% 13 0.15% 12
70.91% 10 70.08% 12 69.30% 11
0.23% 7 0.28% 5 0.16% 9
0.76% 1 0.68% 3 0.71% 1
6.73% 5 6.80% 6 6.86% 4
0.10% 6 0.11% 7 0.10% 6
0.51% 6 0.52% 6 0.44% 8th T(2)
0.01% 4 0.01% 4th T(2) 0.03% N/A
1.48% 7 1.50% 8 1.50% 6
5.32% * 2 5.62% 2 5.76% 2
9.64% 4 10.31% 4 9.92% 2
2.88% 8 2.78% 8 3.38% 6
0.62% 6 0.60% 8 0.64% 5
0.13% 8 0.10% 9 0.10% 9
0.05% 3T(2) 0.02% 5th T(2) 0.03% 6
0.44% 3T(2) 0.42% 7 0.74% 5
0.19% N/A 0.17% 2 0.33% N/A
29.09% N/A 29.92% N/A 30.70% N/A
N/A 100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A

100.00%

* Due to an unusual decline in liability insurance this percentage is lower than it would be, had the liability insurance
trended consistent with prior years. If the liability insurance increased consistent with prior years, the actual number
would have been 5.66%

Pinellas Comparisons Twelve District Group 07-08.xls



Federal Projects - Functions

Function Category

5xxx Direct Instruction

6100 Pupil Personnel

6200 Media Services

6300 Curriculum

6400 Instr Staff Training

6500 Instruction Related Technology
Subtotal Instructional Services

7100 School Board
7200 General Administration
7300 School Administration
7400 Facility Acquisition
7500 Fiscal Services
7600 Food Service
7700 Central Services
7800 Transportation
7900 Operation of Plant
8100 Plant Maintenance
8200 Admin Technology Services
9100 Community Services
7420 Facilities Capital
9300 Other Capital Outlay
74xx Prinicipal/Interest
Subtotal Non-Instructional Services

Total

Pinellas Comparisons Federal
Twelve District
AFR Data - Three Years
Fund 420
07/08 06/07 05/06

% Rank % Rank % __Rank
50.26% s 49.80% 8 46.14% 7
8.96% 7 7.41% 10 7.72% 9
0.70% 4 0.67% 5 0.61% 3
22.65% 2 25.98% 1 26.44% 1
9.91% 8 4.94% 13 4.47% 12
0.11% 3 0.09% 4th T(2) 0.00% 8th T(5)
92.59% 5 88.89% 7 85.38% 10
0.00% 2T(12) 0.00% 2nd T(12) 0.00% N/A
2.57% 4 3.98% 1 3.42% 4
0.17% 5 0.26% 5 0.28% 8
0.04% 5 0.03% 5th T(2) 0.09% 7
0.06% 4 0.05% 6th T(2) 0.05% 7
0.00% 1T(12) 0.00% 2nd T(12) 0.00% N/A
0.94% 2 1.72% 2 1.70% 1
0.03% 12 0.26% 13 0.08% 12
0.16% 5 0.18% 7th T(2) 0.23% 3
0.00% 2T(11) 0.00% 5th t(9) 0.00% 6th T(7)
0.03% 1T(2) 0.02% 3 0.00% 3rd T(10)
1.30% 8 1.10% 8th T(2) 1.48% 7
0.00% 5T(8) 0.00% 7th T(7) 0.00% 9th T(4)
2.11% 5 3.51% 3 7.29% 1
0.00% N/A 0.00% N/A 0.00% N/A
7.41% N/A 11.11% N/A 1462% N/A
100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A

Pinellas Comparisons Twelve District Group 07-08.xls



Combined - Functions

Function Cateqgory

BXXX
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500

Direct Instruction

Pupil Personnel

Media Services

Curriculum

Instr Staff Training

Instruction Related Technology

Subtotal Instructional Services

7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
7420
9300
74XX

School Board

General Administration
School Administration
Facility Acquisition
Fiscal Services

Food Service

Central Services
Transportation
Operation of Plant
Plant Maintenance
Admin Technology Services
Community Services
Facilities Capital

Other Capital Outlay
Prinicipal/Interest

Subtotal Non-Instructional Services

Total

Pinellas Comparisons Combo
Twelve District
AFR Data - Three Years
Funds 100 + 420
07/08 06/07 05/06

% Rank % Rank % Rank
62.02% 6 61.27% 6 59.70% 11
4.50% 7 4.45% 8 4.59% 7
1.45% 5 1.46% 7 1.49% 6
2.98% 3 3.73% 2 4.13% 2
1.43% 8 0.77% 13 0.71% 12
0.21% 11 0.05% 13 0.13% 12
72.59% 10 71.73% 12 70.75% 10
0.22% 6 0.26% 5 0.15% 9
0.90% 1 0.97% 2 0.96% 1
6.22% 5 6.23% 6 6.26% 6
0.09% 5 0.11% 7 0.10% 6
0.47% 5 0.48% 6 0.41% 8
0.01% 4 0.01% 4th T(2) 0.03% N/A
1.44% 7T(2) 1.52% 6 1.52% 6
4.91% * 3 5.15% 3 5.24% 2
8.90% 4 9.42% 3rd T(2) 9.02% 2
2.66% 7 2.53% 7 3.07% 5
0.57% 6 0.55% 8 0.58% 5
0.22% 8 0.18% 9 0.23% 8
0.05% 5T(2) 0.02% 5th T(3) 0.03% 10
0.57% 3 0.69% 5 1.35% 1
0.18% N/A 0.15% 2 0.30% N/A
27.41% N/A 28.27% N/A 29.25% N/A
N/A N/A N/A

100.00%

100.00%

* Due to an unusual decline in liability insurance this percentage is lower than it would be, had the liability insurance
trended consistent with prior years. If the liability insurance increased consistent with prior years, the actual number
would have been 5.66%

Pinellas Comparisons Twelve District Group 07-08.xls

100.00%



SET THREE

SUPPORTS SET TWO
Thirteen Districts

Percent Spent by Function

Pinellas Rankings Highlighted

Funds

Operating (100)
Federal (420)
Combo (100 + 420)



Polk
Seminole
Brevard
Hillsborough
Duval
Pinellas
Palm Beach
Miami Dade
Orange
Sarasota
Broward
Lee

Pasco

Polk
Seminole
Brevard
Hillsborough
Duval
Pinellas
Palm Beach
Miami Dade
Orange
Sarasota
Broward
Lee

Pasco

Polk
Seminole
Brevard
Hillsborough
Duval
Pinellas
Palm Beach
Miami Dade
Orange
Sarasota
Broward
Lee

Pasco

Function

Direct Instr
5000
65.81%
65.48%
64.86%
64.04%
63.46%

61 63.02%

62.68%
61.88%
61.69%
61.62%
61.48%
59.74%

7410

Facility
Acquisition
0.94%
0.05%
0.22%
0.07%
0.24%
m 0.10%
0.04%
0.00%
0.80%
0.01%
0.07%
0.59%

Facilities
Aquistion

7420
0.47%
0.00%
0.05%
0.10%
0.00%

[37]0.05%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.01%

Pupil Pers
Svc

6100
3.83%
3.60%
3.28%
4.31%
4.48%

6] 413%
3.03%
4.63%
2.94%
6.61%
5.15%
3.77%

7500

0.40%
0.45%
0.41%
0.57%
0.61%
E 0.51%
0.42%
0.69%
0.47%
0.55%
0.48%
0.59%

9300
0.35%
0.17%
0.44%
0.58%
0.02%

[3]044%
0.13%
0.19%
0.37%
0.36%
0.31%
0.57%

AFR Exhibit K1 Doe pg.2 Fund 0100 10-8-08.xls
Summary by Function
Direct Instruction Order
2007/08

Instr Media
Svc

6200
1.59%
1.41%
1.72%
1.52%
1.85%

[511.51%
1.36%
1.51%
1.41%
1.36%
1.46%
1.11%

7600

Fiscal Service Food Svc

0.00%
0.00%
0.05%
0.04%
0.00%

[2j0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%
0.00%

Other Capital Redemp of

Outlay Princ

710
0.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

[na]0.17%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

6300
0.53%
1.05%
2.38%
1.52%
1.34%

[8]1.32%
2.26%
1.12%
4.88%
1.06%
1.47%
1.37%

7700

1.85%
0.90%
1.50%
1.23%
1.94%
E 1.48%
1.05%
2.29%
1.32%
1.62%
3.27%
1.29%

Interest

720
0.08%
0.23%
0.12%
0.00%
0.07%

[NA] 0.02%
0.25%
0.01%
0.16%
0.00%
0.16%
0.00%

Instrc & Curr Inst Staff

Dvipmnt Trng

6400
0.82%
0.79%
0.32%
1.32%
2.46%

[8]071%
1.02%
0.63%
0.64%
2.52%
0.47%
0.81%

7800

4.41%
5.26%
4.08%
4.44%
4.82%

[2]532%
3.66%
3.05%
4.59%
4.57%
4.18%
7.66%

6500

0.54%
0.68%
1.25%
1.58%
0.95%

[(11]0.22%

Cal

0.35%
1.26%
1.02%
1.61%
0.95%
0.67%

7900

Operation of
Central Svcs Pupil Transp. Plant

7.00%
8.88%
9.69%
7.37%
6.63%
9.64%
9.54%
10.41%
7.46%
8.32%
8.38%
10.60%

Inst Rel Tech School Board Sppt

Operating
Gen. Admin.
Schl Admin
7100 7200 7300
0.29% 0.68% 5.82%
0.38% 0.45% 6.80%
0.17% 0.47% 7.23%
0.08% 0.71% 6.30%
0.17% 0.50% 6.21%
[zJ023% [1]076% [5]6.73%
0.58% 0.58% 6.92%
0.22% 0.36% 6.36%
0.34% 0.36% 7.20%
0.32% 0.54% 4.47%
0.15% 0.58% 6.21%
0.15% 0.51% 6.56%
8100 8200 9100
Admin Tech
Maint of Plant Svc Cmmnty Svc
3.78% 0.67% 0.02%
2.26% 0.94% 0.22%
1.15% 0.56% 0.05%
2.02% 0.04% 2.16%
3.31% 0.91% 0.03%
m 2.88% [_g | 0.62% Lg_]0-13%
3.59% 0.39% 2.15%
3.95% 0.04% 1.36%
3.13% 1.16% 0.05%
3.66% 0.51% 0.27%
3.39% 0.99% 0.85%
2.52% 0.60% 0.88%



Miami Dade
Broward
Sarasota
Lee
Seminole
Polk
Pinellas
Brevard
Duval

Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Orange
Pasco

Miami Dade
Broward
Sarasota
Lee
Seminole
Polk
Pinellas
Brevard
Duval

Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Orange
Pasco

Miami Dade
Broward
Sarasota
Lee
Seminole
Polk
Pinellas
Brevard
Duval

Palm Beach
Hillsborough
Orange
Pasco

Function

Direct Instr
5000

66.08%
61.87%
59.87%
51.13%
50.42%
50.39%

7] 50.26%

47.38%
45.62%
45.37%
41.27%
37.62%

7410

Facility
Acquisition
0.00%
0.01%
0.00%
0.50%
0.10%
0.00%
5] 0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.24%

Facilities
Aquistion

7420
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.42%
0.00%
0.00%

[5.]0.00%
0.06%
0.00%
0.00%
0.05%
0.79%

AFR Exhibit K3 Doe pg.7 Fund 0420 10-8-08.xls
Summary by Function
Direct Instruction Order
2007/08

Pupil Pers  Instr Media Instrc & Curr Inst Staff School
Svc Svc Dvipmnt Trng Inst Rel Tech Board
6100 6200 6300 6400 6500 7100
8.43% 0.80% 13.10% 6.75% 0.01% 0.00%
5.24% 0.20% 15.37% 9.74% 0.01% 0.00%
11.35% 0.03% 6.47% 12.02% 0.00% 0.00%
8.36% 0.15% 15.88% 13.17% 0.00% 0.00%
18.72% 0.03% 9.42% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4.81% 0.98% 18.00% 14.00% 0.00% 0.00%
[z 896% [[4]0.70% [ ] 22.65% [81991% [3]0.11% [1]0.00%
13.64% 0.13% 24.22% 7.88% 0.00% 0.00%
21.96% 0.04% 7.87% 18.51% 0.00% 0.00%
12.27% 0.03% 18.69% 16.82% 0.01% 0.00%
7.58% 1.07% 12.81% 7.44% 0.55% 0.00%
10.56% 0.41% 20.22% 17.64% 0.15% 0.00%
7500 7600 7700 7800 7900 8100
Fiscal Pupil Operation of Maint of
Service Food Svc Central Sves Transp. Plant Plant
0.03% 0.00% 0.17% 0.83% 0.00% 0.00%
0.07% 0.00% 0.15% 0.90% 0.30% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.02% 1.73% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.67% 0.46% 0.07% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.49% 0.11% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 2.50% 2.65% 0.26% - 0.03%
[4]0.06% [1]000% [27]094% [12]0.03% [5 ]0.16% [2] 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.58% 0.60% 0.02% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.42% 2.53% 0.20% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.41% 1.81% 0.79% 0.00%
0.37% 0.00% 0.44% 0.58% 0.11% 0.00%
0.32% 0.00% 0.35% 5.71% 0.26% 0.00%
Other
Capital Redemp of
Outlay Princ Interest
9300 710 720
1.01% 0.00% 0.00%
2.09% 0.00% 0.00%
4.40% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
3.53% 0.00% 0.00%
2.68% 0.00% 0.00%
[51211% [na]0.00% [nza] 0.00%
3.09% 0.00% 0.00%
0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
1.76% 0.00% 0.00%
2.07% 0.00% 0.00%
1.12% 0.00% 0.00%

Federal
Gen. Admin.
Sppt Schl Admin
7200 7300

2.44% 0.04%
0.44% 0.16%
2.64% 0.01%
3.03% 0.24%
1.56% 1.45%
2.31% 0.01%
[21257% [5]017%
2.05% 0.08%
2.63% 0.01%
1.65% 0.01%
1.19% 0.28%
2.32% 0.26%
8200 9100

Admin Tech
Svc Cmmnty Svc
0.01% 0.30%
0.03% 3.42%
0.00% 1.46%
0.00% 2.92%
0.00% 217%
0.00% 1.38%
|I| 0.03% [I] 1.30%
0.00% 0.27%
0.00% 0.20%
0.00% 0.38%
0.00% 24.13%
0.00% 2.03%



Polk
Seminole
Brevard
Miami Dade
Duval
Pinellas
Sarasota
Broward
Hillsborough
Palm Beach
Orange

Lee

Pasco

Polk
Seminole
Brevard
Miami Dade
Duval
Pinellas
Sarasota
Broward
Hillsborough
Palm Beach
Orange

Lee

Pasco

Polk
Seminole
Brevard
Miami Dade
Duval
Pinellas
Sarasota
Broward
Hillsborough
Palm Beach
Orange

Lee

Pasco

Function

Direct Instr
5000

64.70%
64.58%
63.71%
62.29%
62.09%

(6] 6202%
61.53%
61.50%
61.41%
61.36%
59.83%
59.15%

7410
Facility
Acquisition

0.87%
0.05%
0.20%
0.00%
0.22%
0.09%
0.01%
0.07%
0.07%
0.03%
0.76%
0.58%

bl

7420

Facilities
Aquistion

0.43%
0.00%
0.05%
0.00%
0.00%

[5] 0.05%
0.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.00%
0.07%
0.24%

AFR Exhibit K1and K3 Doe Combined Funds 0100 and 0420 10-8-08.xls
Summary by Function
Direct Instruction Order

Pupil Pers
Svc
6100

3.90%
4.51%
3.96%
5.00%
5.82%
[7]450%
6.84%
5.16%
4.69%
3.73%
3.54%
4.08%

7500
Fiscal
Service

0.37%
0.42%
0.38%
0.63%
0.56%

51 047%
0.52%
0.44%
0.55%
0.39%
0.45%
0.55%

9300

Other Capital
Outlay

0.52%
0.38%
0.62%
0.27%
0.02%
m 0.57%
0.56%
0.45%
0.75%
0.25%
0.43%
0.53%

2007/08
Instrc &

Instr Media Curr Inst Staff
Svec Dvipmnt Trng
6200 6300 6400

1.55% 1.80% 1.78%
1.33% 1.55% 1.34%
1.62% 3.82% 0.82%
1.44% 2.29% 1.23%
1.71% 1.84% 3.68%
[5]145% [4]298% [8] 1.43%
1.29% 1.33% 2.99%
1.36% 2.55% 1.19%
1.47% 2.82% 2.03%
1.26% 3.51% 2.21%
1.34% 6.08% 1.96%
1.04% 2.35% 1.64%
7600 7700 7800
Food Svc Central Svcs Pupil Transp.
0.00% 1.90% 4.28%
0.00% 0.84% 5.09%
0.05% 1.44% 3.85%
0.00% 2.08% 2.84%
0.00% 1.82% 4.64%
F41001% [7]144% [3] 491%
0.02% 1.55% 4.44%
0.00% 3.03% 3.93%
0.03% 1.14% 4.00%
0.00% 1.00% 3.52%
0.00% 1.24% 4.68%
0.00% 1.24% 717%
0710 0720

Redemp of

Princ Interest
0.11% 0.07%
0.00% 0.22%
0.00% 0.11%
0.04% 0.01%
0.00% 0.06%

[na] 0.16% [N/A]0.02%

0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.15%
0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.23%
0.00% 0.14%
0.00% 0.00%

Inst Rel Tech School Board
6500

(1]

0.50%
0.64%
1.16%
1.14%
0.88%
0.21%
1.54%
0.88%
1.46%
0.32%
0.95%
0.63%

7900
Operation of
Plant

1
L]

6.51%
8.36%
9.06%
9.39%
6.14%
8.90%
7.92%
7.75%
6.54%
8.88%
6.90%
9.89%

7100

0.27%
0.36%
0.16%
0.20%
0.16%
0.22%
0.30%
0.14%
0.07%
0.54%
0.32%
0.14%

8100
Maint of
Plant

b

3.51%
2.12%
1.08%
3.56%
3.06%
2.66%
3.48%
3.13%
1.79%
0.00%
2.89%
2.35%

Gen. Admin.

Sppt
7200

0.79%
0.51%
0.57%
0.56%
0.67%
0.90%
0.64%
0.57%
0.77%
0.66%
0.51%
0.68%

8200
Admin Tech
Svc

sl
Lo

0.62%
0.88%
0.53%
0.04%
0.84%
0.57%
0.48%
0.92%
0.03%
0.36%
1.07%
0.56%

Combo

Schl Admin
7300

5.40%
6.48%
6.76%
5.74%
5.74%
6.22%
4.25%
5.74%
5.61%
6.40%
6.66%
6.13%

9100

Cmmnty Svc

b

0.12%
0.34%
0.06%
1.25%
0.05%
0.22%
0.33%
1.05%
4.69%
2.02%
0.20%
1.02%



SET FOUR

AFR OBJECT DATA

2007/08
2006/07
2005/06

Percent Spent by Major Object

Relative Pinellas Ranking 1 thru 13
1 = Highest % within Major Object
13 = Lowest % within Major Object

Funds

Operating (100)
Federal (420)
Combo (100 + 420)



Pinellas Comparisons Operating
Twelve District
AFR Data - Three Years

Fund 100
Operating - Objects
07/08 06/07 05/06
% Rank % Rank % Rank
Object Category
100 Salaries 64.96% 2 64.54% 3 65.56%
200 Benefits 19.86% 1 19.75% 2 19.17% 1
Subtotal HR 84.82% 2 84.29% 3 84.73% 2
300 Purchased Services 6.28% 11 6.44% 12 5.71% 11
400 Energy Services 3.96% 2 3.91% 3 3.98% 3
500 Materials/Supplies 2.86% 9 3.18% 9 3.11% 10
600 Capital Outlay 1.43% 4 1.42% 4 1.53% 4
700 All Other 0.65% 7 0.76% 7 0.94% 6
15.18% N/A 15.71% N/A 15.27% N/A
Total 100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A

Pinellas Comparisons Twelve District Group 07-08.xIs



Pinellas Comparisons Federal
Twelve District
AFR Data - Three Years

Fund 420
Federal Projects - Objects
07/08 06/07 05/06
% Rank % Rank % Rank
Object Category

100 Salaries 59.32% 1 53.65% 5 53.64% 5
200 Benefits 17.34% 2 15.72% 6 15.09% 6
Subtotal HR 76.66% 1 69.37% 5 68.73% 6
300 Purchased Services 10.96% 12 11.19% 1 9.09% 9
400 Energy Services 0.03% 4T(4) 0.03% 5th T(3) 0.03% 3 M(3)
500 Materials/Supplies 3.80% 10 3.90% 11 4.30% 14
600 Capital Outlay 4.73% 7 11.35% 2 14.13% 2
700 All Other 3.82% 7 4.16% 8 3.72% 9
23.34% N/A 30.63% N/A 31.27% N/A
Total 100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A

Pinellas Comparisons Twelve District Group 07-08.xls



Combined Funds Projects - Objects

Object Category

100 Salaries
200 Benefits

Subtotal HR

300 Purchased Services
400 Energy Services
500 Materials/Supplies
600 Capital Outlay

700 All Other

Total

Pinellas Comparisons Twelve District Group 07-08.xls

Pinellas Comparisons

Twelve District

AFR Data - Three Years

Funds 100 + 420

% Rank
64.52% 2
19.66% 1
84.18% 2

6.65% 11

3.65% 2

2.93% 11

1.69% 4

0.90% 7
15.82% N/A

100.00% N/A

Combo
06/07 05/06

% Rank % Rank
63.59% 3 64.46% 2
19.39% 2 18.79% 1
82.98% 3 83.25% 2
6.85% 12 6.02% 11
3.57% 3 3.61% 3
3.25% 11 3.22% 1
2.29% 1 2.70% 3
1.06% 6 T(2) 1.20% 4
17.02% N/A 16.75% N/A
100.00% N/A 100.00% N/A




SET FIVE

SUPPORTS SET FOUR
Thirteen Districts

Percent Spent by Major Object

Pinellas Rankings Highlighted

Eunds

Operating (100)
Federal (420)
Combo (100 + 420)



AFR Exhibit K1 Doe pg.2 Fund 0100 10-8-08.xls Operating

Summary by Object
Sal-Ben Order
2007/08
Object
Purchased Energy Materials Other
Salaries Benefits Sal - Ben Services Services and Supplies Capital Outlay Expenses
100 200 01xx + 02xx 300 400 500 600 700
Seminole 67.02% 19.02% 86.04% 5.63% 3.87% 2.78% 0.69% 0.99%
Pinellas [2]64.96% [1]19.86% [2]84.82% [11]628% [2]396% [9]286% [4]143% [7]0.65%
Hillsborough 64.09% 19.21% 83.30% 7.40% 3.14% 3.59% 1.61% 0.96%
Brevard 64.22% 18.95% 83.17% 9.15% 3.44% 2.55% 1.18% 0.50%
Miami Dade 63.24% 19.46% 82.70% 10.14% 2.87% 3.26% 0.60% 0.43%
Sarasota 63.00% 19.38% 82.38% 10.64% 3.07% 2.95% 0.87% 0.09%
Orange 61.40% 19.65% 81.05% 9.99% 3.73% 3.07% 1.32% 0.84%
Palm Beach 61.45% 18.52% 79.97% 8.39% 3.55% 3.30% 0.27% 4.52%
Broward 61.91% 17.22% 79.13% 13.58% 2.81% 3.49% 0.64% 0.35%
Duval 59.56% 19.16% 78.72% 13.26% 2.40% 3.40% 1.96% 0.26%
Lee 57.06% 18.65% 75.711% 14.31% 4.72% 2.84% 1.16% 1.26%
Polk 57.26% 18.10% 75.36% 15.35% 2.79% 3.38% 1.57% 1.55%

Pasco



Pinellas
Seminole
Sarasota
Miami Dade
Broward
Brevard
Palm Beach
Duval
Orange
Polk

Lee
Hillsborough

Pasco

Object

Salaries
100

[1] 59.32%
57.41%
54.89%
55.28%
54.64%
53.53%
50.47%
49.02%
48.53%
45.20%
42.11%

44.62%

AFR Exhibit K3 Doe pg.7 Fund 0420 10-8-08.xIs

Benefits

200
[2] 17.34%
15.59%
17.66%
16.68%
16.74%
16.33%
15.64%
16.42%
14.85%
14.00%
15.24%

12.50%

Summary by Object
Sal-Ben Order

Sal - Ben
01xx + 02xx

[1] 76.66%

73.00%
72.55%
71.96%
71.38%
69.86%
66.11%
65.44%
63.38%
59.20%
57.35%

57.12%

2007/08

Purchased
Services

300
[12]10.96%
11.60%
11.61%
15.83%
16.34%
15.26%
16.68%
25.05%
16.40%
22.08%
19.61%

31.89%

Energy
Services

400
[4]0.03%
0.03%
1.73%
0.01%
0.00%
0.01%
0.01%
0.07%
0.00%
0.11%
0.03%

0.03%

Materials
and
Supplies

500
(1] 3.80%
5.83%
4.18%
4.16%
4.09%
5.69%
9.29%
3.62%
10.70%
8.10%
6.83%

3.15%

Capital
Outlay

600
[7] 473%
6.84%
5.66%
4.25%
3.63%
6.44%
3.38%
2.90%
5.11%
5.07%
5.93%

4.65%

Federal

Other
Expenses

700
[7] 3.82%
2.70%
4.27%
3.79%
4.56%
2.74%
4.53%
2.92%
4.41%
5.44%
10.25%

3.16%



AFR Exhibit K1and K3 Doe Combined Funds 0100 and 0420 10-8-08.xls Combo

Summary by Object
Sal-Ben Order
2007/08
Object
Materials

Purchased Energy and Capital Other

Salaries Benefits Sal - Ben Services Services Supplies Outlay Expenses
100 200 01xx + 02xx 300 400 500 600 700
Seminole 66.44% 18.81% 85.25% 5.99% 3.64% 2.96% 1.06% 1.10%

Pinellas [5] 6452% [1]19.66% [2]84.18% [11]6.65% 365% [11]12.93% [4]1.69% [7] 0.90%

Brevard 63.51% 18.78% 82.29% 9.56% 3.22% 2.76% 1.53% 0.65%
Sarasota 62.61% 19.29% 81.90% 10.69% 3.00% 3.01% 1.10% 0.29%
Miami Dade 62.46% 19.19% 81.65% 10.70% 2.59% 3.35% 0.96% 0.76%
Hillsborough 61.84% 18.44% 80.28% 10.23% 2.79% 3.53% 1.96% 1.22%
Orange 60.40% 19.27% 79.67% 10.49% 3.44% 3.66% 1.61% 1.12%
Palm Beach 60.62% 18.30% 78.92% 9.01% 3.28% 3.75% 0.51% 4.52%
Broward 61.34% 17.18% 78.52% 13.80% 2.59% 3.54% 0.87% 0.67%
Duval 58.75% 19.14% 77.89% 14.16% 2.22% 3.42% 2.03% 0.47%
Lee 56.05% 18.42% 74.47% 14.66% 4.41% 3.11% 1.49% 1.87%
Polk 56.38% 17.80% 74.18% 15.84% 2.59% 3.73% 1.83% 1.83%

Pasco
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